



## ITANAGAR.

Shri Tamchi Gungte, (General APPELLANT

Secretary) Arunachal pradesh peoples'

Right Forum(APPRF), Near KV-II School Chimpu

Po/Ps Chimpu Papum Pare Dist. A.P

PIN: 791113

Ve

Seppa , East Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal

Pradesh. PIN:790102

S.L NO.	APIC NO.	DATE
1/	APIC NO. 678/2023	02/05/2023
2	APIC NO. 679/2023	08/05/2023

## ORDER

The above appeals under Section 19 (3) of the RTI Act have been filed by Shri Tamchi Gungte, General Secretary, Arunachal Pradesh Peoples' Forum (APPRF) for non-furnishing of information by the PIO o/o the Executive Engineer WRD, Seppa East Kameng District.

In the appeal No. 678/2023 the appellant had requested for the 16 items of information regarding construction of Common Service Center (CSC) at Bana block (MCA) of East Kameng while in appeal No. 679/2023, the applicant had requested for information against 16 items regarding construction of Sadbhavna Mandap/ Bawan in Pakke Kessang block of East Kameng Dist.

The hearing of these two appeals was fixed on 2<sup>nd</sup> August and summons were accordingly issued to the parties concerned. However, in the mean time the appellant Shri Tamchi Gungte for the above appeals who is one and the same person visited the Commission Office today on 31 July 2024 at 03:30 PM and informed that the aforesaid appeals were actually disposed of already by the then Hon'ble Court of Ms. Sonam Yudron and that the two appeals have wrongly been listed for hearing in this Court.

As such the said Shri Tamchi Gungte pleaded this Commission to dispose of the above two appeal as withdrawn.

Under the premises as above, the two appeals stand disposed of and closed as withdrawn.

Sd/-(SANGYAL TSERING BAPPU) State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar. 1. The PIO, O/o the Executive Engineer, WRD, Seppa, East Kameng District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh PIN: 790102 for information & necessary action please.

2. Shri T&mchi Gungte (General Secretary) Arunachal pradesh people's Right Forum (APPRF), Near KV-II School Chimpu Po/Ps Chimpu Papum Pare Dist. A.P PIN: 791113 The earlier summon at 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2024 may be treated as cancelled as the PIO therein has been wrongly mentioned as RWD instead of WRD. Mobile no.8257994249/9233567279 for information & necessary action please.

3. The Computer Programmer/Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC,

please.

4. Office copy.

5. S/copy.

Registrar/ Deputy Registrar APIC, Itanagar.

Deputy Registrar
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar